PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                     1                                                                                    DS-RFGK-EN-R2512-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGK series thermostatic expansion valves are used
to regulate refrigerant flow into the evaporator while
controlling the refrigerant’s superheat at the outlet of
the evaporator. They are designed in three different
connection configurations: Removable Inlet Strainer,

Subject to change without notice
RFGK SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
MODEL DESIGNATION
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
• �RFGK valves available in 3 configurations:
	 - Angle (Removable Inlet Strainer w/ ODF solder)
	 - Angle (SAE Flare Elbow Inlet)
	 - Straight through (ODF solder)
• Adjustable superheat or fixed superheat
• Connection types:
  	 - SAE Flare: Inlet: 1/4” SAE Flare, 3/8” SAE Flare
		         Outlet: 1/2” SAE Flare
	       	        Ext. Equalizer: 1/4” SAE Flare
	 - Solder: Inlet: 1/4”ODF, 3/8”ODF, 1/2”ODF & 5/8”ODF
		         Outlet: 1/2”ODF, 5/8”ODF & 7/8”ODF
	       	        Ext. Equalizer: 1/4”ODF
• Capillary tube length: 60” (1500mm)
• Temperature range:
  	 - A/C: -22°F to 50°F; with 60°F MOP
	 - Medium & Low Temp. Refrigeration: -40°F to 50°F;
		     without MOP
	 - Low Temp. Refrigeration: -40°F to 5°F; with 14°F MOP
	 - Balanced port design for Bi-flow operation
RFGK    01    E    1.0    XXX    3/8” ODF x 1/2” ODF x 1/4” ODF x 60”
TXV Model:
Refrigerant:
01 = R-22
03 = R-404A/R-507
05 = R-410A
08 = R-448A/R449A
External Equalizer:
E = External
Omit E = Internal
Connection: Inlet x Outlet x Equalizer x Capillary Length
Digits for other information:
4xx - ODF Solder
7xx = SAE Flare
9xx = Removable Inlet Strainer with ODF Solder
Capacity Rating (tons)
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                     3                                                                                    DS-RFGK-EN-R2512-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGK SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
TECHNICAL DATA
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                    4                                                                                    DS-RFGK-EN-R2512-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGK SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
REFRIGERANT CAPACITY TABLES
File No. SA12770
Ref. Model Number Nominal Capacity
(tons) Btu/hr
RFGK13E-1A 0.87 10,440
RFGK13E-1.5A 1.54 18,480
RFGK13E-2A 2.03 24,360
R32
(200 psi)
RFGK13E-2.5A 2.60 31,200
RFGK13E-3A 3.04 36,480
RFGK13E-4A 3.9 46,800
RFGK13E-5A 4.76 57,120
RFGK13E-6A 6.08 72,960
RFGK13E-7A 6.7 80,400
RFGK13E-8A 7.7 92,400
RFGK13E-9A 9.08 108,960
RFGK13E-10A 9.9 118,800
R290
(100 psi)
RFGK06E-1 1.10 13,200
RFGK06E-1.5 1.57 18,840